
2.1.1 Enrolment Percentage 
2.1.2 Percentage of seats filled against seats reserved for various categories (SC, ST, OBC etc. as per applicable reservation policy) during the last five years ( exclusive of supernumerary seats) 

Programme name 

Civil Engineering 
Computer Engineering 

Information Technology 
Electrical Engineering 

Electronics and Telecommunication Engg 
Automobile Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 

Programme name 

Civil Engineering 
Computer Engineering 

Information Technology 
Electrical Engineering 

Electronics and Telecommunication Engg 
Automobile Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 

Programme name 

Civil Engineering 
Computer Engineering 

Information Technology 
Electrical Engineering 

Electronics and Telecommunication Engg 
Automobile Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 
Computer Science & Engg (AI & ML) 

Programme 
Code 

322219110 

322224510 

322224610 
322229310 
322237210 
322260210 
322261210 

322219110 
322224510 

322224610 
322229310 

322237210 

322260210 
322261210 

Programme Number of seats 
Code sanctioned 

322219110 

322224510 
322224610 

322229310 
322237210 

Year - 1 (2018-19) 

Number of seatsNumber of Students admitted (first year 
sanctioned admission / lateral entry admission) 

322260210 

60 

322261210 
322291110 

60 

60 
60 

60 

60 

120 

60 
60 

60 

60 
60 

60 

120 

60 
6 

60 

60 
30 

60 

120 

30 

GE OF 

66 

Programme Number of seats Number of Students admitted (first year 
Code sanctioned admission / lateral entry admission) 

BOISAR 

70 

aNE 

70 

47 

3 

40 

Number of Students admitted (first year 
admission /lateral entry admission) 

139 

Year- 2 (2019-20) 

25 

69 

69 

25 

4 

9 

Year-3 (2020-21) 

25 
69 

69 

16 

13 

44 

35 

Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as 
per GOI or State Government rule 

SC 
3 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3 

6 

SC 
3 

3 
3 

3 

3 
3 

6 

SC 
3 

3 
3 

3 
lell 

STOBC Gen 

2 

2 

6 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as 

2 
2 

3 

ST 
2 

1 

2 

5 

2 

5 

1 

6 

3 

6 

STOBC| Gen 

6 

9 

5 

5 

6 
6 

9 

13 

5 

12 

6 

13 

3 

15 

6 

15 

per GOI or State Government rule 

9 

15 

3 

24 

13 

Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as 

12 

13 
15 

OBCl Gen 
13 

15 

15 

24 

12 

13 
13 

Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D) 

7 

15 

24 

3 

per GOI or State Government rule 

PRNCIPAL. 

2 

3 
3 

3 

THEEM COLLEGF OF ENGINEERING 

3 

Boisar (East), Tal. & bist. Palghar-401 501. 

Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D) 
3 

2 
3 

3 
3 

5 

Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D) 

2 

3 
3 

2 

3 

SC ST OBC| Gen 

1 

Number of students admitted 

from the reserved category 
(including lateral entry) 

3 

2 

4 

3 

2 

1 

0 

3 

0 1 
13 

12 

6 

5 

3 

SC| STl OBC| Gen 

0 

2 

3 1 
0 

1 

Number of students admitted 
from the reserved category 

(including lateral entry) 

5 

18 36 

10 

4 

1 

3 

1 

10 

6 

22 

2 

14 

0 

23 

2 

15 

SC| ST OBC| Gen 

7 

19 

4 

12 

14 

17 

8 

4 

15 

Number of students admitted 
from the reserved category 

(including lateral entry) 

6 

18 

17 

8 

5 

Others 

8 

4 

13 

3 

2 

10 

3 

Others 

1 

3 

2 

3 

Others 
1 

2 

5 

1 

D 

0 

3 

2 



Programme name 

Civil Engineering 
Computer Engineering 

Information Technology 
Electrical Engineering 
Automobile Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 

Computer Science & Engg (AI & ML) 

Programme name 

Civil Engineering 
Computer Engineering 
Information Technology 
Electrical Engineering 

Automobile Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 

Computer Science& Engg (AI & ML) 

Programme Number of seats 
Code sanctioDed 

322219110 
322224510 
322224610 
322229310 
322260210 
322261210 
3222911110 

Code 

322219110 
322224510 
322224610 
322229310 
322260210 
322261210 

60 

322291110 

60 

60 
60 

30 
60 
9n 

60 

60 

Programme Number of seats Number of Students admitted (first year 
Sanctioned admission / lateral entry admission) 

60 

60 
30 

60 
90 

GE OF 

Number of Students admitted (first year 
admission / lateral entry admission) 

Year-4 (2021-22) 

BOISAR NEERA 

14 

70 

67 
19 
6 

7 

95 

Year-5 (2022-23) 

2 

72 

69 

6 

12 

100 

Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as 
per GOI or State Government rule 

SC ST 
3 2 

3 

3 
3 

2 

3 

5 

SC 
3 
3 

3 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

OBCI Gen 

2 

5 

5 2 

5 

3 

5 

Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as 
per GOI or State Government rule 

STOBC Gen 
5 

5 

5 
3 

13 

5 

12 

7 

13 

13 

9 
13 

17 

13 

12 

13 

13 

6 
13 

19 

FRINCIPAL 

Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/CD) |SC STlOBC Gen Others 
3 
2 

THEEM COLLEGEQF ENGINEERING 
Boisar (East), Tat. & Dist. Falghar-401 501. 

3 

3 
1 

3 
4 

Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/CAD) 
3 

2 
3 
3 

3 

4 

2le 

Number of students admitted 
from the reserved category 

(including lateral entry) 

1 3 

2 

5 

1 

0 

1 0. 

0 

1 

0. 

1 

1 

7 

3 1 

7 

8 

Sc STOBC Gen 

2 

10 

Number of students admitted 
from the reserved category 

(including lateral entry) 

13 

14 
2 

22 

1 

18 

10 

11 

9 

13 

1 

3 

1 

23 

2 

4 

1 

1 

3 

Others 
0 

5 
4 

7 





CrOExCEL LEAR 

EN COUEEE OF EREINEERINS 

THEEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BOISAR 
Approved By AICTE (New Delhi) Government of Maharashtra & DTE 

Affiliated To University of Mumbai 

Village Betegaon, Near Union Park, Boisar Chilhar Road. Boisar (E), Tal. -Dist. -Palghar, 401501. Tel: - (02525) 284909/284926, 
"Telefax: (02525) 284 927 "Email ID: info@theemcoe.org Website : www.theemcoe.org 

No.: As-2010/182/ (36)/P.No. 138/2010/ka.5, 

H. J. THIM TRUST'S 

Government of Maharashtra 

Competent Authority and Principal Secretary 
Minority Development Department, 

Mantralaya Mumbai, 400 032, 

Minority Status Recognition Certificate (Translated Version) 

H. J. Thim Trust, Fort, Mumbai pursuant to the application, for the recognition of their 
organization as a Religious Minority Educational Organization dated 18.07.2007, the then Competent 
Authority and Principal Secretary and Special inquiry Officer-2, General Administration Department 
at the end of the hearing held with the office bearers of the concerned Organization, on December 06, 
2007 Government Decision, General Administration Department, No.: Assans 

2006/634/Pr.No.63/2005/35, dated. June 11, 2007, as per the provisions prescribed, religious 
(Muslim) minority status was granted for the next three years from the academic year 2007-08 

PR0NCIPAL 

Government Decision, Minority Development Department, No: Ashisam-2008 Pr.No.133/ 
2008/Ka. l, dated July 4, 2008 as per the prescribed provision in paragraph (10) of the said 
organization dated 01.06.2010 submitted by H. J. Thim Trust, Fort, Mumbai is hereby declared as a 
Religious (Muslim) Minority Educational Organization. 

Date: 03 June, 2010 

This certificate will be applicable only for the state of Maharashtra. The religious minority 
status granted to the said organization shall be applicable to all the academic educational institutes 

operated by the organization. 

THEEN COLLEGR OF ENGINEERING Boisar (Epe" Tal. & bist. ralghar-401 501 

The religious minority status hereby granted to the above-mentioned educational organization 
shall be valid from the academic year 2010-11. The concerned body has issued the Minority 
Development Department, Government Decision, no. Ashisam-2008/Pr.No. 133/2008/Ka, l, dt. 
Consistent and specific fulfilment of the criteria and conditions prescribed vide July 4, 2008 shall 
remain mandatory. 

EGE OF 

BOISAR 

(A. N. Dani) 
Competent Authority and Principal Secretary. 

Minority Development Department, 
Government of Maharashtra. 
Mantralaya, Mumbai 400 032. 



LEARYEL 

TBEES COLLrEE OF 

Village Betegaon, Near Union Park, Boisar Chilhar Road. Boisar (E). Tal. -Dist.-Palghar, 401501. Tel: - (02525) 284909 / 284926, Telefax: (02525) 284 927 Email ID: info@theemcoe.org Website : www.theemcoe.org 

H. J. Thim Trust's Theem College of Engineering, Boisar is an Unaided Minority (Muslim religious) 
Educational Institutions. For an Unaided Minority institutes seats shall be filled as per the policy of the 

State Government and not less than 51% of the sanctioned intake shall be filled by minority students 

from within the State, belonging to the minority community to which the institution belongs on the 
basis of merit through Centralized Admission Process (CAP). 
Reserved category (SC, ST, OBC etc.) students are admitted on the basis of State Reservation policy in 

Non-Minority CAP Seats. The table shown below provides the information about allocation of seats 

for first year admission in various Quota. 

Type of Institution 

Unaided Minority 
Educational Institutions 
(Certificate enclosed) 

Sr.No. 

01 

THEEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BOISAR 
Approved By AICTE (New Delhi) Government of Maharashtra & DTE 

Affiliated To University of Mumbai 

02 

03 

04 

Allocation of Seats for an Unaided Minority Institutes 

0 

From the Non-Minority (29% of the Sanctioned Intake) CAP Seats, 50% Seats are reserved (as per 
State Reservation Policy) for candidates of backward class (SC/STIOBC etc.) belonging to 
Maharashtra State is as shown below. 

06 

07 

H. J. THIM TRUST'S 

No. of Seats in as % of Sanctioned Intake (100%) 

Minority CAP Seats Institutional Quota| Non-Minority CAP Seats 

51% 

Category of Reservation 

Schedule Tribes (ST) 

Scheduled Castes and Schedule Caste converts to 

Buddhism (SC) 

Nomadic Tribes 1 (NT-B) 
Vimukta Jati (VJ))De Notified Tribes (DT) (NT-A) 

20% 

Nomadic Tribes 2 (NT-C) 
Nomadic Tribes 3 (NT-D) 
Other Backward Classes (OBC) 

GE OF 

orSARm 

Total 

Percentage of seats Reserved 
13.0 % 

7.0% 

3.0% 

2.5% 

3.5% 

2.0% 

19.0% 

29% 

50.0% 

PAINCIPAL 
THEEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Bolsar (Ea i, lal. & Dist. Palghar-401 501. 


	1d9b01bc99781e0285d6b2c77e7de83b62698011bb7bec05024f73fae6719bef.pdf
	07039a298431a2839d2ee4f54073e2f139f5ee9793418340e38b446fa50b5ffd.pdf
	deb29de4e6582ae25dc3fbedf8948b4fe4182fbdf761895002d0ecb6c80a2e0e.pdf
	ce939457030c206fae917f528f57c65d6b209d1af2fa24e486f9f5a626ef447e.pdf
	-author
	fee0140bdb24da4d2b781da2beebda63281316ab82ae1543f5f6f9acb4b8097f.pdf




