2.1.1 Enrolment Percentage

2.1.2 Percentage of seats filled against seats reserved for various categories (SC, ST, OBC etc. as per applicable reservation policy) during the last five years (exclusive of supernumerary seats)

	in the second	And a Louise start of the	Year - 1 (2018-19)				tang tang			1	a billion		
Programme name	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned	Number of Students admitted (first year admission / lateral entry admission)	Nu				narked for reserved category as tate Government rule	1	rom (inc	the res luding	erved o lateral	admitted category entry)
				SC	ST	OBC	Gen	Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D)	SC	ST	OBC	Gen	Others
Civil Engineering	322219110	60	66	3	2	5	13	3	0	0	2	22	4
Computer Engineering	322224510	60	70	3	1	5	12	2	0	2	12	14	3
Information Technology	322224610	60	70	3	2	5	13	3	0	0	6	23	2
Electrical Engineering	322229310	60	47	3	2	6	15	3	0	4	3	15	10
Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	322237210	60	3	3	2	6	15	3	1	0	0	0	1
Automobile Engineering	322260210	60	40	3	2	6	15	3	4	0	2	19	0
Mechanical Engineering	322261210	120	139	6	3	9	24	5	5	3	18	36	3

	an and the state	in an	Year - 2 (2019-20)	See note	1921 al	1.1.1.1.1.		and the second second second second second					
Programme name	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned	Number of Students admitted (first year admission / lateral entry admission)	Nu				arked for reserved category as tate Government rule		rom	the res		admitted ategory entry)
		_		SC	ST	OBC	Gen	Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D)	SC	ST	OBC	Gen	Others
Civil Engineering	322219110	60	25	3	2	5	13	3	0	1	1	12	1
Computer Engineering	322224510	60	69	3	1	5	12	2	0	0	5	14	1
Information Technology	322224610	60	69	3	2	5	13	3	3	0	10	17	3
Electrical Engineering	322229310	60	25	3	2	6	15	3	2	3	4	8	2
Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	322237210	60	4	3	2	6	15	3	1	0	0	0	0
Automobile Engineering	322260210	60	9	3	2	6	15	3	0	1	1	4	0
Mechanical Engineering	322261210	120	51	6	3	9	24	5	1	3	3	15	3

Provide the Market State State State	and the second	Stand and the stand of the	Year - 3 (2020-21)	in the second	anter de la	and the second		and the second	Secto		ine livale		
Programme name	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned	Number of Students admitted (first year admission / lateral entry admission)	Nu				arked for reserved category as tate Government rule		rom	the res		admitted ategory entry)
				SC	ST	OBC	Gen	Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D)	SC	ST	OBC	Gen	Others
Civil Engineering	322219110	60	25	3	2	5	13	3	1	5	1	6	1
Computer Engineering	322224510	60	69	3	1	5	12	2	0	0	10	18	2
Information Technology	322224610	60	69	3	2	5	13	3	2	0	6	17	5
Electrical Engineering	322229310	60	16	3	2	6	13	3	1	0	2	8	1
Electronics and Telecommunication Engg	322237210	30	0	2	1	3	7	2	0	0	0	0	0
Automobile Engineering	322260210	60	13	3	2	6	15	3	2	2	2	5	0
Mechanical Engineering	322261210	120	44	6	3	9	24	5	3	1	7	8	3
Computer Science & Engg (AI & ML)	322291110	30	35	1	1	3	6	1	0	1	4	13	2



PRINCIPAL THEEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Boisar (East), Tal. & Dist. Palghar-401 501.

		and the second second	Year - 4 (2021-22)										
Programme name	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned	Number of Students admitted (first year admission / lateral entry admission)	per GOI or State Government rule (in.				umber of students admitted rom the reserved category (including lateral entry)					
Civil Engineering	322219110	60		SC	ST	OBC		Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D)	SC	ST	OBC	Gen	Others
Computer Engineering	322219110	60	14	3	2	5	13	3	1	2	1	7	1
Information Technology	322224310	60	70	3	1	5	12	2	2	0	7	22	2
Electrical Engineering	322229310	60	67	3	2	5	13	3	2	0	7	18	4
Automobile Engineering	322260210	30	19	3	2	5	13	3	1	3	8	8	1
Mechanical Engineering	322260210	<u> </u>	6	2	1	3	9	1	0	0	2	0	0
Computer Science & Engg (AI & ML)			7	3	2	5	13	3	2	0	1	0	1
Computer Science & Engg (AI & ML)	322291110	90	95 Vegr - 5 (2022-23)	5	2	7	17	4	5	0	10	11	3
Programme name	Programme Code		Year - 5 (2022-23)	N	mber		s earm	4 arked for reserved category as tate Government rule	Ni	ambe	er of st	udents a	admitted
Programme name	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned	Year - 5 (2022-23) Number of Students admitted (first year	N	mber		s earm DI or S	tate Government rule	Ni	nmbe rom (incl	er of str the res	udents a erved c lateral	admitted ategory entry)
Programme name Civil Engineering	Programme	Number of seats sanctioned	Year - 5 (2022-23) Number of Students admitted (first year	Nu	mber	per GO	s earm DI or S		Ni fr SC	ambe rom (incl ST	er of st	udents a erved c lateral Gen	admitted ategory entry) Other
Programme name Civil Engineering Computer Engineering	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned 60	Year - 5 (2022-23) Number of Students admitted (first year admission / lateral entry admission)	Nu	mber	per GO	s earm)I or S Gen	tate Government rule	Ni	ambe rom (incl ST 0	er of str the res uding OBC 0	udents a erved c lateral Gen 0	admitted ategory entry) Other 0
Programme name Civil Engineering	Programme Code 322219110	Number of seats sanctioned 60 60	Year - 5 (2022-23) Number of Students admitted (first year admission / lateral entry admission) 2	Nur SC 3	mber	per GO	s earm DI or S Gen 13 12	tate Government rule Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D) 3 2	Ni fr SC	ambe rom (incl ST	er of str the res uding OBC 0 13	udents a erved ca lateral Gen 0 9	admitted ategory entry) Other
Civil Engineering Computer Engineering Information Technology Electrical Engineering	Programme Code 322219110 322224510	Number of seats sanctioned 60 60	Year - 5 (2022-23) Number of Students admitted (first year admission / lateral entry admission) 2 72	Nur SC 3 3	mber ST 2 1	per GO	s earm I or S Gen 13	tate Government rule Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D) 3	Ni fr SC 0 1 1	ambe rom (incl ST 0	er of stitute res uding OBC 0 13 14	udents a erved c lateral Gen 0 9 13	admitted ategory entry) Other 0 5 4
Programme name Civil Engineering Computer Engineering Information Technology	Programme Code 322219110 322224510 322224610	Number of seats sanctioned 60 60 60	Year - 5 (2022-23) Number of Students admitted (first year admission / lateral entry admission) 2 72 69	Nu SC 3 3 3	mber ST 2 1 2	per GO	6 earm DI or S Gen 13 12 13	tate Government rule Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D) 3 2 3 3	Ni fr SC 0 1 1 0	ambe rom (incl ST 0	er of state the resulting OBC 0 13 14 2	udents a erved ca lateral Gen 0 9	admitted ategory entry) Other 0 5 4 0
Civil Engineering Computer Engineering Information Technology Electrical Engineering	Programme Code 322219110 322224510 322224610 322229310	Number of seats sanctioned 60 60 60	Year - 5 (2022-23) Number of Students admitted (first year admission / lateral entry admission) 2 72 69 69 6	Nu SC 3 3 3 3	mber ST 2 1 2	per GO 5 5 5 5 5	6 earm 01 or S Gen 13 12 13 13	tate Government rule Others (VJ/DT, NT-B/C/D) 3 2 3 3	Ni fr SC 0 1 1	ambe rom (incl ST 0	er of stitute res uding OBC 0 13 14	udents a erved c lateral Gen 0 9 13	admitted ategory entry) Other 0 5 4



FRINCIPAL THEEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Boisar (East), Tal. & Dist. Palghar-401 501.

महाराष्ट्र शासन सक्षम प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, मंत्रालय, मुंबई - ४०० ०३२.

क्रमांक:अशैसं-२०१०/१८२/(३६)/प्र.क्र.१३८/२०१०/का.५,

दिनांक :- ३ जून, २०१०

अल्पसंख्याक दर्जाच्या मान्यतेचे प्रमाणपत्र

हाजी जमालुद्दीन थीम ट्रस्ट, फोर्ट, मुंबई या शैक्षणिक संस्थेने त्यांच्या संस्थेस धार्मिक अल्पसंख्याक शैक्षणिक संस्था म्हणून दर्जाच्या मान्यतेचे प्रमाणपत्र मिळण्यासाठी दिनांक १८.०७.२००७ रोजी सादर केलेल्या अर्जास अनुसरुन तत्कालीन सक्षम प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव व विशेष चौकशी अधिकारी-२, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग यांनी संबंधित संस्थेच्या पदाधिकाऱ्यांसोबत झालेल्या सुनावणीअंती दिनांक ६ डिसेंबर, २००७ रोजी सदर संस्थेस शासन निर्णय, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग, क्रमांक:असंस-२००६/६३४/प्र.क्र.६३/२००६/३५, दि.११ जून, २००७ अन्वये विहित केलेल्या तरतूदीनुसार शैक्षणिक वर्ष २००७-०८ पासून पुढील तीन वर्षाकरिता धार्मिक (मुस्लिम) अल्पसंख्याक दर्जा प्रदान केला होता.

शासन निर्णय, अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, क्रमांक:अशैसं-२००८/प्र.क्र.१३३/२००८/ का.१, दि.४ जुलै, २००८ च्या परिच्छेद (१०) मध्ये विहित तरतूदीनुसार सदर संस्थेने सादर केलेल्या दिनांक १.०६.२०१० च्या अर्जास अनुसरुन हाजी जमालुद्दीन थीम ट्रस्ट, फोर्ट, मुंबई या शैक्षणिक संस्थेस याद्वारे धार्मिक (मुस्लिम) अल्पसंख्याक शैक्षणिक संस्था म्हणून घोषित करण्यात येत आहे.

हे प्रमाणपत्र केवळ महाराष्ट्र राज्यापुरते लागू असेल. सदर संस्थेस प्रदान करण्यात आलेला धार्मिक अल्पसंख्याक दर्जा हा संस्था संचालित करत असलेल्या सर्व शैक्षणिक शाखांना लागू राहील.

उपरोल्लेखित शैक्षणिक संस्थेस याद्वारे प्रदान करण्यात आलेला धार्मिक अल्पसंख्याक दर्जा हा शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०१०-११ पासून विधिग्राह्य असेल. संबंधित संस्थेने अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, शासन निर्णय, क्र.अशैसं-२००८/प्र.क्र.१३३/२००८/का.१, दि.४ जुलै, २००८ अन्वये विहित करण्यात आलेल्या निकष व अटींची सातत्याने व विनिर्देशपूर्वक पूर्तता करणे बंधनकारक राहील.



NGIUSS

(ॲना दाणी) सक्षम प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव, अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, महाराष्ट्र शासन. मंत्रालय, मुंबई - ४०० ०३२.



H. J. THIM TRUST'S THEEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BOISAR Approved By AICTE (New Delhi) Government of Maharashtra & DTE Affiliated To University of Mumbai

Village Betegaon, Near Union Park, Boisar Chilhar Road, Boisar (E), Tal. -Dist.-Palghar, 401501. Tel: - (02525) 284909 / 284926, • Telefax : (02525) 284 927 • Email ID : info@theemcoe.org • Website : www.theemcoe.org

Government of Maharashtra Competent Authority and Principal Secretary

Minority Development Department, Mantralaya Mumbai, 400 032,

No.: As-2010/182/ (36)/P.No.138/2010/ka.5,

Date: 03 June, 2010

Minority Status Recognition Certificate (Translated Version)

H. J. Thim Trust, Fort, Mumbai pursuant to the application, for the recognition of their organization as a Religious Minority Educational Organization dated 18.07.2007, the then Competent Authority and Principal Secretary and Special inquiry Officer-2, General Administration Department at the end of the hearing held with the office bearers of the concerned Organization, on December 06, 2007 Government Decision, General Administration Department, No.: Assans-2006/634/Pr.No.63/2005/35, dated. June 11, 2007, as per the provisions prescribed, religious (Muslim) minority status was granted for the next three years from the academic year 2007-08

Government Decision, Minority Development Department, No: Ashisam-2008 Pr.No.133/ 2008/Ka.1, dated July 4, 2008 as per the prescribed provision in paragraph (10) of the said organization dated 01.06.2010 submitted by H. J. Thim Trust, Fort, Mumbai is hereby declared as a Religious (Muslim) Minority Educational Organization.

This certificate will be applicable only for the state of Maharashtra. The religious minority status granted to the said organization shall be applicable to all the academic educational institutes operated by the organization.

The religious minority status hereby granted to the above-mentioned educational organization shall be valid from the academic year 2010-11. The concerned body has issued the Minority Development Department, Government Decision, no. Ashisam-2008/Pr.No.133/2008/Ka,1, dt. Consistent and specific fulfilment of the criteria and conditions prescribed vide July 4, 2008 shall remain mandatory.

PRINCIPAL THEEN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Boisar (East) Tal. & Dist. Palghar-401 501



(A. N. Dani) Competent Authority and Principal Secretary. Minority Development Department, Government of Maharashtra. Mantralaya, Mumbai 400 032.



H. J. THIM TRUST'S THEEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BOISAR Approved By AICTE (New Delhi) Government of Maharashtra & DTE Affiliated To University of Mumbai

Village Betegaon, Near Union Park, Boisar Chilhar Road, Boisar (E), Tal. -Dist.-Palghar, 401501. Tel: - (02525) 284909 / 284926, • Telefax : (02525) 284 927 • Email ID : info@theemcoe.org • Website : www.theemcoe.org

Allocation of Seats for an Unaided Minority Institutes

H. J. Thim Trust's Theem College of Engineering, Boisar is an Unaided Minority (Muslim religious) Educational Institutions. For an Unaided Minority institutes seats shall be filled as per the policy of the State Government and not less than 51% of the sanctioned intake shall be filled by minority students from within the State, belonging to the minority community to which the institution belongs on the basis of merit through Centralized Admission Process (CAP).

Reserved category (SC, ST, OBC etc.) students are admitted on the basis of State Reservation policy in Non-Minority CAP Seats. The table shown below provides the information about allocation of seats for first year admission in various Quota.

Type of Institution	No. of Seats in a	s % of Sanctioned Int	ake (100%)
	Minority CAP Seats	Institutional Quota	Non-Minority CAP Seats
Unaided Minority			
Educational Institutions (Certificate enclosed)	51%	20%	29%

From the Non-Minority (29% of the Sanctioned Intake) CAP Seats, 50% Seats are reserved (as per State Reservation Policy) for candidates of backward class (SC/ST/OBC etc.) belonging to Maharashtra State is as shown below.

Sr.No.	Category of Reservation	Percentage of seats Reserved
01	Scheduled Castes and Schedule Caste converts to	13.0 %
	Buddhism (SC)	
02	Schedule Tribes (ST)	7.0%
03	Vimukta Jati (VJ)/De Notified Tribes (DT) (NT-A)	3.0%
04	Nomadic Tribes 1 (NT-B)	2.5%
05	Nomadic Tribes 2 (NT-C)	3.5%
06	Nomadic Tribes 3 (NT-D)	2.0%
07	Other Backward Classes (OBC)	19.0%
	Total	50.0%



e of engineering Bolsar (Ea 1), Tal. & Dist. Palghar-401 501.